
From: Rebekah Msuya-Collison
To: Alex Wolfe
Subject: FW: COW meeting agenda, missing information
Date: Tuesday, November 9, 2021 8:44:54 AM

 
 

From: Maureen Cole
Sent: Monday, November 8, 2021 9:28 PM
To: Mayor Finch <gfinch@southhuron.ca>; Deputy Mayor Dietrich <jdietrich@southhuron.ca>;
Councillor Vaughan <mvaughan@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Oke <toke@southhuron.ca>;
Councillor Faubert <dfaubert@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Ferguson Willard
<bwillard@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Neeb <aneeb@southhuron.ca>
Cc: Rebekah Msuya-Collison <clerk@southhuron.ca>
Subject: COW meeting agenda, missing information
 
Dear Mayor Finch, and Council,
 
In the spirit of transparency, I wonder if the master fire plan and the reports prepared should be be
added to the agenda of a public meeting? 
It must be very difficult for council to read and fully understand the fire master plan, presented at
the meeting without reading the plan and reports ahead of time.
Is the strategy to make decisions before Council adopts  the master fire plan? 
If Council has received any information prior to the meeting, should not that same information be
shared, with the public at the same time?
Thank you for your consideration.
 
https://pub-southhuron.escribemeetings.com/Meeting.aspx?Id=a3ce547e-0530-40ee-9b86-
1314d5acc21d&Agenda=Agenda&lang=English
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Maureen Cole 
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